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This is to certify that CRAWLEY RICHARD D /.

has permission to

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
PORTLAND

Permit Number: 061489
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040 _CQO180n1

provided that the person or persong
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

epting this permi | IA
ances of thefCitg.c ‘ iny

ctures, and of the application on file in

h ajl

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

Ay
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Fire Dept.

Heaith Dept.
Appeal Board
Other
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Director - Building & Nyspection Services
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Proposed Project Description:

PrpiaTIicoprn
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit No: It BMt ] TOJ Y Gl
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel'\(207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-1489 044 C013001
Location of Construction: 6.\“(& ai{ Owner Name: Owner Address: { CT T 8 7lenone
9-11 HIGH ST COURT e CRAWLEY RICHARD D 59 DOWNER ST
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Add T
J B Brown & Sons 482 CongresJ&P(Qian% C \ i E ‘f\ \F D
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zgge:
Demolitions ﬁ '(‘;
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: '
Single Family Demo single family home to $110.00 $8,215.00 1
remain vacant land FIRE DEPT: " pMproved [INSPECTION:
Use Group: Ié v Type: %
U/ %Z TRl Ze2S

Demo single family home

Signature:

SiM Qf T

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) \V
ion: | | w/Conditions [ “UDeni

Action: | Approved | | Approved
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zon ll‘lg Approval
dmartin 10/11/2006
1. This pe it applic ation does not preclu de the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Hisgeric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | | | Shoreland |_I Variance {/ Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, || Wetland || Miscellaneous || Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | | | Flood Zone || Conditional Use | Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False iIlfOI’l’natiOl'l may invalidate a building [7‘ Subdivision L’J‘ ]nterpre‘ation LJ Approved
permit and stop all work..
[ ] Site Plan ["'] Approved [ | Approved w/Conditions
Maj [ ] Minor| | MM |’ J || Denied L] Den%
’7Luﬂ' 4‘«( C\cw :7 e
Date: o o [ f]PatE Date:
AY ‘ i I VU
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: ) CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-1489 ] 10/11/2006 040 C018001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

9-11 HIGH ST COURT CRAWLEY RICHARD D 59 DOWNER ST

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

J B Brown & Sons 482 Congress St Portland
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Demolitions

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Demo single family home to remain vacant land Demo single family home
Dept: Zoning  Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal ~ Approval Date:  10/11/2006
. Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to setbacks. If you are to demolish this structure on your own volition, you will
only have one (1) year to replace it in the same footprint (no expansions), with the same height, and same use. Any changes to any
‘ of the above shall require that this structure meet the current zoning standards. The one (1) year starts at the time of removal. It shall
‘ be the owner's responsibility to contact the Code Enforcement Officer and notify them of that specific date.

!

1 2) PRIOR to any new construction, it shall be required to apply for all the necessary reviews and approvals.

| Del;17 ”lguilrdingm ~ Status: Ap}rirovedh“;irtih Conditions  Reviewer: 7Ta7mI;y Munson Approval Date:  10/18/2006
|

J Note: Ok to Issue: V!
' 1) Northern Utilities must be notified prior to demo.

| 2) A demolition inspection must be scheduled PRIOR to stamng any work on site.
( R - . - - S .




Demolition of A Structure
Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: / /%;64 5‘//{ ¢ 1L é e % , % /)b/ﬂw ug

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure ~ / Square Footage of Lot -
Non~e /6,/7¢ 0
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owngr: C@ Telephone:
) w’ &47 Ovaer’s Lawye
Chart# Block# Lot# gjqﬁl"a;:){ e SE. Toha belanky
40 C (& Batdwrasy e, NY 17022 [35) 476 - €450
LesseefBuyer's Mame (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Cost Of » -
J. ! Son \}“mc‘m‘ Ve rvneac— Work: §_F2/S
¢ @' To0onNn | 39 =< R. Brosn > ga»g
Hoz Coﬂ?"{“ e 8 Cong rtce 57 . /
w8t S Fee: §_ (/0
Po r¥lad Mo 0410 A A S , fe 947 ¢

Current Specific use: » vacan ¥ Stywr. t"V‘—(/
If vacant, what was the previous use? __ S ingle 1-./4-1 resslence

How long has it been vacante: aﬂpfoP ' 2 mor¥hs
. . . R r .
Project description: Nem oli Fro~ g a S~+,W-|.w¢,|(‘,’ wunsound s e Luwu‘.v
hewe .

Contractor's name, address & telephone:
P

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: \/ nedn ¥ lronea
Mailing address: Phone:_ 2?2 Y- 590§
3B, Arew—~ ¢ Sons
YRT Lomgress S§F-
PortHh I Mme O9/0
4

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. Failutre to do so
will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at
www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owaer of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction.
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

/ P
Signature of applicant: \4 e VO l/ Date: /(o / (73 / 26

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



Demolition Call List & Reckuirements

s >4 rdra  Cowilen
Site Address: [ #le St _Coartf Owner: Unden (adrat do: J.4 @Mgiws
Structure Type: W gme.r/Q -A-'-'{vll fes. Contractor: CLes w §on L Song
Utility Approvals Number Contact Name/Date
Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 C‘MJ"'; bf’(okv nee / "/‘ﬁb
Northern Utilities 797-8002 ext 6241 Wacle Adlen 10/6 o6
Portland Water District 761-8310 Dave bwtd«\,l. L0/6fotr
Dig Safe 1-888-344-7233 Poluste t0/efor

Treket #2000 o) 060Gy~

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 T~ Vanee / "/‘ fog
DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Mersitty ~ 874-8822 Caro|l WMeritt bl
Historic Preservation 874-8726 De; 4710([ [ 2248 7 °/ D i
Fire Dispatcher 874-8576 Kathi Grat  120)toe

Additional Requirements
1) Written Notice to Adjoining Owners
2) A Photo of the Structure(s) to be demolished

3) Certification from an asbestos abatement company

DEP — Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 MA - S »‘*’7& »4-«4(«3 &s.

U.S. EPA Region 1 — No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk

US EPA Region I (SEA)
JFK Federal Building
Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all
required documentation.

Signed: mp / N A" Date: /OZGI/OL




[ e decrs Mau’/‘-ﬁ (/e /0 6

040 GILLIS EDWARD F 51 HIGH ST [ELEVEN TO
C001001 SIDUARY TRUST TWENTY FAMILY
CARD 1 2 ELMWOOD RD

CAPE ELIZABETH ME 04107
040 WEST COMPANY 78 FIVE TO TEN
C002001 6 E 43RD ST 26 FL IDANFORTH |[FAMILY
CARD 1 INEW YORK NY 10017 ST
040 SACRE LINDA & DARRIN |41 HIGH ST |FOUR FAMILY
C014001 |ISACRE JTS
CARD 1 |90 FLORENCE ST

SOUTH PORTLAND ME

04106
040 BAILLARGEON CHARLES C[37 HIGH ST |FOUR FAMILY
C015001 |& SUE ANNE
CARD 1 |BAILLARGEON

395 FALMOUTH RD

INDHAM ME 04062
040 ERNOTAVICZ 31 HIGH ST |[TWO FAMILY
C016001 |PROPERTIES LLC
CARD 1 |31 HIGH ST
ORTLAND ME 04101

040 INUTTING DIANA S & 27 HIGH ST |[TWO FAMILY
C021001 |WILLIAM D JTS
CARD 1 |17 HOLMES ROAD

SACO ME 04072
040 ALLIANCE ENERGY CORP [101 YORK ST TAIL &
C022001 |36 E INDUSTRIAL RD ERSONAL
CARD 1 |[BRANFORD CT 06405 SERVICE
040 MEZOIAN ANTHONY P & |85 YORK ST |OFFICE &
C025001 JANN LEE JTS USINESS
CARD 1 |8 WOODBURY ST SERVICE

SOUTH PORTLAND ME

04106
040 75 YORK STREET LLC 75 YORK ST |[WHOLESALE
C026001 |FS-FRAMNKCERNST 25 sz‘i
CARD 1 |[PORTLAND ME 04101 ‘




J.B. Brown & Sons
482 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

October 6, 2006

Dear Property Owner in the Vicinity of 1 High Street Court, Portland, Maine:

J.B. Brown & Sons is in the process of purchasing a single family building at 1
High Street Court in the vicinity of property you own in Portland, Maine. A building
engineer has deemed the house unsafe for occupancy without significant and costly
structural reinforcement. In lieu of making this further investment, we have decided to
tear down the building.

As part of obtaining our demolition permit with the City of Portland, we are
sending you notification of the pending work. We expect the project to take place in late
October and should take just a few days.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (207) 774-
5908.

Sincerely,
J.B. Brown & Sons

oAt P L

Vincent Veroneau
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0CT-9-2006 12:37P FROM: T0: 7740898 P.1-1

PORTLAND DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, INC.

INTER OFFICE MEMO
To: J.B.Brown Attn.: Willow Williams
From: Kevin Regan .
Date: October 9, 2006
Re.: High St Place Property, Pox;tland, Me.
Dear Willow,

Upon review of the site in our visit of last Friday October 6" we noted only a small amount of asbestos containing
insulation tape on some of the joints in the basement.

This is considered a small amount (less than Ssf) of non-friable asbestos containing tape wrapping. The removal
process will be completely wrapping the duct work in poly and removing as a whole component. This would be done prior to
the building demolition. The cost for this work is SIX HUNDRED AND FORTHY DOLLARS ($640.00).

As always should have any questions please let me know.
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Oct=11-06 10:09am  From-JB BROWN & SONS

+2071740998

T=423 P.0I/02 F-763

J. B. BROWN & SONS
482 CONGRESS STREET

P.O. BOX 207

PORTLAND. MAINE: 0411

PHONE 207-774-5808
FAX 207-774-0898

DATE: |Dl(|l° b

" Donga, Mowkin
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OM: __{Aﬁm L\f( Qwenmn

NUMBER OF PAGES g\ (includes cover page)

COMMENTS: Sy

P
O A S )

If this transmission is not received in full, please call
\S .B b diad

R, glrase %\Lsﬁ& Vin

OCT. 11 ' 06 (THU) 10:57

,Q/\au., QA LAA)

COMMUNICATION *a:4

> B, do o Hrare

3 ekl

number listed above.
SEORU NV V', o
\)M\.QM N

¥

FAGE. {
!



F-752

P.02/02

T-408

)
8 I

Rl X2 g

+2071740898

From=JB BROWN & SONS

11:37am

Oct=10=08

|
)
|

RTINS N Y . ..| x|
Lo w_
Gl
P ' & 4 ’ m.
. . -~ uEN) o L] - I
wry -.._-ua_.tcu.-.ﬁ-_u-a\.@uq_-n.‘uukw > ﬁ.
- il ) . | ST ¥ T¥F IS T e r g i s T3 T 5T
amwis - HIu0EHYq M .
L3 3y Y &, m
(K ¥ __-_m_n..mu.n. 1 a1 '!.upchw.ﬂ.-hw ﬂ p
m.~w o o xoor | avve| owe st | zrts ] vres e " e
. ) m !
L iz v "
i LLEN’ ] &/
M o H sTiwfw
4 ) T
b.n..

L]
TI1EIFIETETRTIQUSITTITTR TSR

/




Page 1 of 1

DescriptorArea

14 AFANFI/B
4 SC 540 sqft
3 5 B:1Fi/B
3 1Fi/B g 72 sqft
C:1Fr
2 60 sqft
18
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30
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